
 5 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

 

            2023           2024             2025             2026             2027

Requested Requested Requested Requested Requested Total

REVENUES

Property Tax Levy:  Capital Project Fund

    Police     $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

    Street Improvement and Sidewalks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

    General Government Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

    Fire $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

    Park, Forestry and Open Space Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Park Impact Fee Fund             $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Vehicle / Land Sales          $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

County / State / Federal Grants $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Municipality Contributions      $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

G. O. Borrowed Funds $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Borrowed Funds  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Donations                               $0 $20,000 $0 $140,000 $450,000 $610,000

User Fees                            $2,375,000 $1,970,000 $1,900,000 $2,310,000 $4,577,500 $13,132,500

Special Assessment                $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Vehicle Registration Fee $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other/CDBG $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Fund Balance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL REVENUE $2,375,000 $1,990,000 $1,900,000 $2,450,000 $5,027,500 $13,742,500

 

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027

Requested Requested Requested Requested Requested Total

Wastewater Utility

Primary Clarifier Number One Drive $120,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000

Secondary Clarifier Number Three Drive $90,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,000

North Aeration Upgrade $440,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $440,000

Plant Process Water Upgrade $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000

Anaerobic Digester Heat Exchanger Replacement $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000

Sixth Street and Pershing Avenue Lift Station-Rehab $125,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125,000

Dryer Maintenance Beams $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000

Sewer Line Reconstruction  / Relining Program $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000

Mini Storm Sewer Program $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

Bleach Tank and Bisulfite Tank Replacement $0 $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $250,000

Administrative HVAC Upgrade $0 $550,000 $0 $0 $0 $550,000

Paint Indiana Avenue Pump Station $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000

North Avenue Lift Station Generator Controls $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $40,000

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000

Mini Storm Sewer Program $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $50,000

Aeration Blower Number Five $0 $0 $375,000 $0 $0 $375,000

Ferric Chloride Tank Replacement $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $0 $150,000

Grit Removal System Modifications $0 $0 $125,000 $0 $0 $125,000

North Avenue Lift Station Controls $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000

Replace North Entrance Gates $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000

Paint North Avenue Lift Station $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000

Mini Storm Sewer Program $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $50,000

Kentucky Avenue Lift Station Upgrades - Design $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $400,000

Administrative Building Roof Replacement $0 $0 $0 $550,000 $0 $550,000

Indiana Lift Station Wet Well Isolation $0 $0 $0 $450,000 $0 $450,000

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $1,000,000

Mini Storm Sewer Program $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000

Kentucky Avenue Lift Station Upgrades $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $3,000,000

Replace Influent Building Roof $0 $0 $0 $0 $450,000 $450,000

Install VFD's on Influent Pumps 2,3 and 4 $0 $0 $0 $0 $127,500 $127,500

Replace Influent Bulding HVAC (HV1) $0 $0 $0 $0 $400,000 $400,000

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Mini Storm Sewer Program $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000 $50,000

            Total - Wastewater Utility $2,375,000 $1,990,000 $1,900,000 $2,450,000 $5,027,500 $13,742,500
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TOTALS

WASTEWATER DIVISION

2023

Primary Clarifier Number One Drive -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     120,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         120,000$         

Secondary Clarifier Number Three Drive -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     90,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         90,000$            

North Aeration Upgrade -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     440,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         440,000$         

Plant Process Water Upgrade -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     75,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         75,000$            

Anaerobic Digester Heat Exchanger Replacement -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     400,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         400,000$         

Sixth Street and Pershing Avenue Lift Station-Rehab -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     125,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         125,000$         

Dryer Maintenance Beams -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     75,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         75,000$            

Sewer Line Reconstruction  / Relining Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,000,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,000,000$      

Mini Storm Sewer Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

TOTALS -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     2,375,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         2,375,000$      

2024

Bleach Tank and Bisulfite Tank Replacement -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     250,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         250,000$         

Administrative HVAC Upgrade -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     550,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         550,000$         

Paint Indiana Avenue Pump Station -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     20,000$          80,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         100,000$         

North Avenue Generator Controls -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     40,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         40,000$            

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,000,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,000,000$      

Mini Storm Sewer Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

TOTALS -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     20,000$          1,970,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,990,000$      

2025

Aeration Blower Number Five -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     375,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         375,000$         

Ferric Chloride Tank Replacement -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     150,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         150,000$         

Grit Removal System Modifications -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     125,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         125,000$         

North Avenue Lift Station Controls -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

Replace North Entrance Gates -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

Paint North Avenue Lift Station -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     100,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         100,000$         

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,000,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,000,000$      

Mini Storm Sewer Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

TOTALS -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,900,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,900,000$      
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TOTALS

2026

Kentucky Avenue Lift Station Upgrades - Design -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     60,000$          340,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         400,000$         

Administrative Building Roof Replacement -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     550,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         550,000$         

Indiana Lift Station Wet Well Isolation -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     80,000$          370,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         450,000$         

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,000,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,000,000$      

Mini Storm Sewer Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

TOTALS -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     140,000$        2,310,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         2,450,000$      

2027

Kentucky Avenue Lift Station Upgrades -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     450,000$        2,550,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         3,000,000$      

Replace Influent Building Roof -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     450,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         450,000$         

Install VFD's on Influent Pumps 2,3 and 4 -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     127,500$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         127,500$         

Replace Influent Bulding HVAC (HV1) -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     400,000$        -$         -$         -$                   -$         400,000$         

Sewer Line Reconstruction / Relining Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     1,000,000$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         1,000,000$      

Mini Storm Sewer Program -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     -$                     50,000$          -$         -$         -$                   -$         50,000$            

TOTALS -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$            -$               -$         -$         -$                     450,000$        4,577,500$    -$         -$         -$                   -$         5,027,500$      

13,742,500$    


